CLOSEAUP

WASHINGTON DC

WORKSHOP BUS ROOM

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023

6:15 pm

7:15 pm

7:45 pm

9:30 pm

Registration
Eisenhower

Luggage Storage
Eisenhower

Student Lounge
Eisenhower

Student Dinner
Shenandoah Ballroom

Orientation
Shenandoah Ballroom

Workshop

1 - Eisenhower

2 — Fresh Kitchen

3 —Shenandoah | & Il

4 — Shenandoah Il & IV

Room Check - Good Night!

COMMUNITIES ON
YOUR PROGRAM

California
Florida
Minnesota

SCHEDULE:
https://www.closeup.org/ms-
student-schedule-wk49-hi-dc

or use this QR code:

Holiday Inn National Airport

2650 Richmond Hwy

Arlington, VA 22202

Hotel Phone Number (703) 684-7200

Staff Suite 103
Emergency at Night 230
Close Up Office (M-F) 703-706-3300

Day Time Emergency (M-F) 800-256-7387

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



MONDAY, JUNE 5, 2023 8:00 pm
7:30am  Good Morning

8:00am  Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 60 minutes

8:50am  Meet Your Program Instructor 9:30 pm
in the Breakfast Room

9:00 am  Bus Transfer to Franklin
Delano Roosevelt Memorial
Study Visit

10:30am Walking Transfer to Martin
Luther King Jr. Memorial
Study Visit

11:30 am Bus Transfer to Lunch
Ronald Reagan Building and
International Trader Center
1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, DC 20024

1:00 pm  Bus Transfer to Thomas
Jefferson Memorial Study
Visit

2:30 pm  Bus Transfer to Arlington
National Cemetery

5:15 pm  Bus Transfer to Iwo Jima
Memorial

5:45 pm  Bus Transfer to Dinner
Pentagon City Mall
1100 S Hayes St
Arlington, VA 22202

7:30 pm  Bus Transfer to Hotel

Characteristics of a Good Law
Workshop

1-Eisenhower

2-Fresh Kitchen
3-Shenandoah | & Il
4-Shenandoah Ill & IV

Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023
7:30am  Good Morning

8:00am Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 60 minutes

9:00am  Congressional Deliberation
Workshop
Bus 1-Eisenhower
Bus 2-Shenandoah | & I

10:15am Bus Transfer to Capitol Hill
10:40 am Group Photo

10:45 am Capitol Hill Walking
Workshop

Library of Congress
Lunch on Capitol Hill
2:15pm  Bus Transfer to White House

3:30 pm  American History Museum
Exploration

5:00 pm  Bus Transfer to Dinner at
California Pizza Kitchen
1201 Hayes Street
Arlington, VA

6:30 pm  Bus Transfer to World War Ii,
Lincoln, Korean & Vietnam
Memorials Study Visit

9:00 pm  Bus Transfer to Hotel
9:30 pm  Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2023

7:00 am
7:30 am

8:30 am

9:15am

9:30 am
9:45 am

Good Morning

Breakfast
Shenandoah Ballroom
Served for 45 minutes

Closing Workshop

1 - Eisenhower

2 — OMalleys

3 —Shenandoah | & Il

4 — Shenandoah Il & IV

Check Out of Rooms
Load Luggage

Bus Transfer to Smithsonian
Museum of Natural History
Study Visit

See Teacher for Departure
Information

If you are experiencing any of these symptoms, please contact a Close Up staff member.

If in your hotel room, you can call the emergency number.

Temperature of 100.4 degrees Fahrenheit e Difficulty breathing (if you have asthma, a

or higher; change from your baseline breathing);
Sore throat; e New loss of taste or smell;

Cough (if you have a chronic cough due e Diarrhea or vomiting; or,

to allergies or asthma, a change in your e New onset of severe headache,

cough from usual); especially with a fever.

Student Program Schedule www.CloseUp.org



